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Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd
Government of Maharashtra (Undertaking)
(CIN No.U40109MH20055GC153646)
Office of Superintending Engineer ,PAC Circle, Pune
Block No.403, 3" floor, Adm. Building Rasta Peth, Pune-11
Phone/ Fax - 020-26067525 E-mail — se6500@mahatransco.in,

MSETCL/SE/PAC/Pune/ T-40/N0.M 4 1 g

ENQUIRY

(Through MSETCL webpage)

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir, :
The budgetary offers through mail are invited for the material as per Schedule A'. You are requested to
quote your lowest rate for Supply of RTU, Network Switches, Routers and IEDs for PAC Divisions under

Pune Zone .

Schedule 'A'

Date:

0 9DEC2025

Supply of RTU, Network Switches, Routers and IEDs for PAC Divisions under Pune Zone

Material Description

Qty

Unit

Rate

Amount

Supply of RTU with IEC101, IEC61850, IEC104 &
Modbus Protocol along with RTU Editor Compatible
Software having following features

a) RJ45/LAN Port — 2 Nos

b) RS485/RS232 Port — 2 Nos

¢) Digital Inputs and Digital Outputs Expandable Module
compatible to above supplied RTU --
DI :- 24 Nos. and DO :- 16 Nos

d) MODBUS to RJ45 (TCP IP) converter compatible to
above RTU along with 6 Port Unmanaged Switch having
RS485 port — 4 Nos, RJ45 Port -1Nos --- 1 Nos

e) RTU DC Supply Voltage — should be as per substation
rated DC supply 110 V/220 V DC or

DC to DC Converter to be supplied and the Cost of same
will be included in RTU’s Cost

No.

Supply of Managed Ethernet Switch having following
features —

a)Aux Supply — Rated DC Supply 110 /220 V DC
b)RJ45/LAN/Copper Ports — 8 Nos (100 MBPS)
¢)Multi Mode Fibre Port with SFP — 8 Nos (100 MBPS)

d)Single Mode Fibre Port with SFP —2 Nos (1 GBPS)

No.

Supply of Router having following features —
a)LAN Ports — 3 Nos

b)WAN Ports — 1 Nos

¢)Should suitable for Protocols — Static, OSPF, RIP

No.




d)Router DC Supply Voltage — should be as per
substation rated DC supply 110 V/220 V DC or

DC to DC Converter to be supplied and the Cost of same
will be included in Router’s Cost

f)Should have Suitable Firewall features

Please note that said budgetary offer is‘onlv for estimate purpose &will not be cohsidered for any
bidding & No work order will be issued based on this Enquiry.

1) All interested bidders are requested to submit their best reasonable budgetary offer for above works
on Email ID: se6500@mahatransco.in upto 18:00 Hrs on dtd . 18.12.2025

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
Jyoti Chimte

Superintending Engineer
MSETCL, PAC, Pune




